505678610 09/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5725418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW PETER THOMAS	03/14/2002
ELAINE SOPHIE ELIZABETH STOKES	03/14/2002
LAURENT FRANCOIS ANDRE HENNEQUIN	03/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTRAZENECA AB
Street Address:	85
City:	SODERTALJE
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15856235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, anne.sayles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: **GREGORY T. LOWEN**

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056291-5088-06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY T. LOWEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T. Lowen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=inventors-AZ#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050417 FRAME: 0852 505678610

RECORDED: 09/08/2019

Docket No. (Optional) Z70612/UST

REEL: 050473 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR (S),

ANDREW PETER THOMAS, ELAINE SOPHIE ELIZABETH STOKES, LAURENT FRANCOIS ANDRE HENNEQUIN

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at S-151 85 Sodertalje, Sweden, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: QUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES AS VEGF INHIBITORS

And which is found in			
(a) U.S. patent application exec	cuted on even date herewith;		
(b) U.S. patent application exec	U.S. patent application executed on;		
(c) U.S. application serial no. F	iled on		
(d) X International application no.	PCT/GB00/04181 Filed on 01 st November 2000		
	ountry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters bove application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute reexamination thereof;		
ASSIGNOR (S) hereby covenant(s) that be made or entered into which would conflict with	t no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will h this assignment;		
pertinent facts and documents relating to said known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will related thereto and will promptly execute and dinstruments or affidavits required to apply for, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents the	at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention ereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes d requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this said application when officially known.		
Signed this			
14 Day of Mach, 2002	Andrew Peter Thomas		
11/1 Day of March, 2002	Heine Sohne Elizabeth States ELAINE SOPHIE ELTZABETH STOKES		
14th Day of Jouch, 2002	LAURENT FRANCOIS ANDRE HENNEQUIN		
WITNESS: bard Hymes	WITNESS: Susan Jane Lewis		
DATE: 14 March 2002	DATE: 19th March PATENT.		